of to be our perjonale detail forces

hose address is 19126 BURNHAM AVE, LANSING, IL 60438 percin. "Lender"). The following paragraph preceded by a checked box is applicable.	
i <mark>erein." Lendor").</mark> A Polas komponello aleme 1 go turring og mild eldereneg og solsje. Halt grav kolling ut 19 m. i Gravi med lære sekologer utlands i lære sekologer.	
responsible that the particle was the more and the protection of the	
The tonowing paragraph proceded by a checken box is approvable.	land and the second of the second of the second
	and the state of t
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of	\$
idenced by Borrower's Loan Agreement dated	and any extensions or renewals thereof
including those pursuant to any Renegotiable Rate Agreement) (herein "Note" including any adjustments to the amount of payments or the	
e balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on	- Comment rate is that rate is variable, with
The state of the s	
WHEREA'S, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum o	
ereof as may be auvaire a pursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement ditensions and renewals.	
rms specified in the Note, including any adjustments in the interest rate if that ra	
mit stated in the principal sum above and an initial advance of \$ 15,035.00	
ore setting granterior to occupy one earnors only one course that the control of control end of the control of	
TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidence	ced by the Note, with interest therein
d (4) the performance of covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained d convey to Lender and Lender's successors and essigns the following described COOK	
M. A. Sagalin, and A. Arena, and the Alley Alleument, M. H. Ley and A. Arena, and A. A. Sagalin, and A. A. Sagalin, and A. A. Sagalin, and A.	
LOT 31 IN FIRST ADDITION TO R. DGEBROOK, BEING A	SUBDIVISION 93779541
OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1,	
5, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 15, LAST OF THE THIF	ID PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	report the content of the college of the college of
. the Bot plan of the teneral flagging, one of the resonable both of the first of the color of the color of the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral flagging the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral flagging the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral flagging the teneral flagging that the teneral flagging the teneral fl	DEPT-01 RECORDINGS \$27
e como compre Meta 2 e como 2 e Villo Merca advir a Madicina e va do civil de la Compre de Compre de Compre de	T#999 TRAN 9976 09/29/93 10:14:0
t renger the ORDERS: TROOS4411X telebra, feelbrach en de troot fan de Seel in. Seens en type bester was troot fan 1881 telebrach en de skriver de Seel in telebrach.	GOOK COUNTY RECORDER
istoric aggreta. Radina di mana attanuta u mora o caso a d'artenizações lomo como como por esta forma de caso Assas escosos acarema la terra de caso formas o agreca a defenda do caso as acaremas e o como como como como c	
angal san ito a dagag gap dan gerapagan dibining nage nagap an da da da da bara ya da da da 🦰	A second of the
house standards often an Anterior Without of the section of which is well as a complete or compared to the comp	english year of the market trade to the
continues for a significant beautiful and continues to the continues of th	
to de demonstra extreme de militare appropriate emplea en membración en entre entre de finale estado en entre En emporte extreta ha en estado de desente de militar en entre entre de extreta entre entre la contenta de con	
manic finale gelane i vedevina estendian pero manice car los for est for este excise.	SEEF PER CONTRACT PROPERTY SEEF TO SEE FOR SEE SEEF SEE
avans dilaste nedias et l'enternat est mitter pelles marche mes telle l'all met forci met el explore In le konfigurations el del qui fortat ha bolde une grando van de mora el lingue dilançation (el enternation Income	សាសម្រាស់ ស្រាស់ សាស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ សាស្រាស់ សាស្រាស់ សាស្រាស់ សាស្រាស់ សាស្រាស់ សាស
manic finale gelane i vedevina estendian pero manice car los for est for este excise.	de la major de disea (p. 2), disea e la sistema i la significación de significación de la significación de la s
avina dilade nedate di profesticia estrolleri pella i traditi in alle ficie. Nui investi di cisti e incipie di Bi estrollegiona nun di dele di interesa del 20, del intergrando vala di entre di cisti editionalda e il testi Interesa di cisti di cisti e dele di cisti di cisti e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	 A. Barting of the five of the distribution of section (i.e., the distribution of the distribution). A. Barting of the distribution of the distribution of the distribution.
avina dilade nedale di verdizina entre ciden pella i manta in la delle Nacioni di locio si deci si giore. In entre i giora cun la dile a il fricazione konko dell'ente grando i zira di locio si cidenti si capitale di ale di locio si processo giorni remensi il si l'ambito e le la la cidenti entre di locio si cidenti ci cidenti qui alciana ratifici da manta ci cidenti il differenti di della capitali alcia alcia si colo entre di locio si cidenti.	2. Supplying the disease of the d
avina dilade nedate di profesticia estrolleri pella i traditi in alle ficie. Nui investi di cisti e incipie di Bi estrollegiona nun di dele di interesa del 20, del intergrando vala di entre di cisti editionalda e il testi Interesa di cisti di cisti e dele di cisti di cisti e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	2. Supplying the disease of the d
avenir dunis ledinis i verd vind i sit siden princi marini si a tens Novis et a sistem la supra in elippi gura sum i vides post en a tente de la site la malgrando la mode tente si sum en tropidas vite in la servici principal de di semple total marini tente el proposition de la side el principal de si sum a que la della marini da principal qual sum addition de dama de disposition de la servici en de la side el principal una el distancia del mode perficio de la la servicia marini de descripció de la comita como constituir de mode el principal de la comita de mode el principal de mod	(i) Substitution of the Quantitative of substitution of the Country of the Cou
avene di alle sedan en l'endrettoù en eller pour manne e la feire. La leve en en le le lei de le le de le le l la experigion de la diera de l'enar he kalle de l'energenca van de le le le le le le la dedica de la legence le la le legence de de le lean et l'endrett e le le le le le le le le les les les l	All the property of the graph of the first of the first of the graph o
avene di alle sediment i sedivini, i chi cicleri peri a i mara i cicle delle di cicle di cicle de segue in me segue segue segue segue i cicle e cicle de segue segue segue de cicle e cicle e cicle de segue segue segue de cicle e cicle e cicle de segue s	All the property of the engineering of the flower of the engineering o
averal desire value et l'andrine en relative pella transe et la level la level et et level a legan de personne de expeligació en el des el forma de la legan de la grava de la legan de la legan de la definitació de la legan	All the property of the age of the first of the affect of the age
ment during values at the design of the holder process make to be a fine to the second control of the second of the holder of th	All the property of the angle of the first o
were that where is reduced in the eight policy or and the country of the country of the country of the country of the country that he had been programed and the country of	All the property of the angle of the first o
action design related to the state of the content price of the content of the con	An experience of the experience of surface of the experience of th
ment finale related residential exception prior trainer in the left of the second residence of the residence	All the property of the engineering of the engineer
and the second of the second o	An experience of the experience of the transfer of the experience

A to Carlotte

I have been reductioned as a graduation of the

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter protected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of more

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note.

Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Finds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law or mits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each achieve to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, logether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premium, and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower or monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, incurrence premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficient w in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgree, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its exquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time

of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage

3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrove under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shan perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all us a assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents. if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards is Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. I enter shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other, socurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may next proof of loss

if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planued Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planued unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planued unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planued unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

3779541

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Inspection. Leader may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Leader shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Leader's interest in the Property.

5. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which

has priority over this Mortgage.

15 To 5 121513

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Lourower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without relearing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for an notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been

given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declined to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy: Borrower shall be furnished a onformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of

execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Reliabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulf it all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower cut is into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials of services in connection with improvements

made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applicaces, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or now an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by

paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

HBA09003

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate Mounth tanding Lender's acceleration of the sums accured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage a discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had

occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of

the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Hories ead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

	Do an Sch
Or	Dum M. Solcee - Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK	- Borrowe
JAMES M SCHERWIN AUS NOTAL	ry Public in and for said county, and state, do hereby certify that
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose nam- appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged (na free voice	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	518th day of SEPTEMBER, 1993
My Commission expires:	Buth zmudo
" OFFICIAL SEAL " }	Notary Public Thir instrument was prepared by:
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/10/95	(Name)
	(Control of the control of the contr
	(Address)
(Space below This Line R	Return To: Household Bank, f.s.b. 961 Weigel Drive Elmhurst, IL 60126

11 . W. C. W. C. F. C. F.